

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

(Strategic Partnership)

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered on 02/1/2021 at Ahmedabad,

inarea of Consultancy (Education Department) during Vibrant Gujarat Summit 2021.

between

Government Arts and Science College, Jambughoda

and

Navjivan Science College, Dahod

Government Arts and Science College, JambughodawishestoforgeStrategic Partnershipin the area of Higher Education for Consultancy (Educational assessment) in the district of Panchmahal.

Government of Gujarat would facilitate Government Arts and Science College, Jambughodato obtain necessary permissions / registrations / approvals /clearances etc. from the concerned departments of the State, as per the existing policies / rules and regulations of the State Government.

For and on behalf of Government Arts and Science College, Jambughoda

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY) Govt. Arts & Science College Jambughoda, Diet, Ber Name:Dr. J.H. Yagnik himahal

Designation: Principal

Contact no.: 8511168908

Email:drjhy@yahoo.com

Contact address: Govt. Arts and Science College, Jambughoda, Panchmahal

Department: Education

This MOU is applicable for next five year

For and on behalf of Navjivan Science College , Dahod

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY) Officiating Principal Navjivan Science College, Name: Dr. Galurangi Sibaradi

Designation: Principal

Contact no.: 9979662555

Email: gavrangkharadi@yahoo.com

Contact address:Girdhanagar College Campus, opp.Govt.Polytechnic college,Jhalod Road,Usarvan Dahod.

